38 SARTLETT STREET

B.O.C.A. USE	APPLICATION FO	PERMIT PERMIT ISSUE
ZONING LOCATION	E OF CONSTRUCTION PORTLAND, N	JUN 17 1981 JUN 17 1981
ture, equipment or change use in Zoning Ordinance of the City of tions: 136 Bartlet	ING & INSPECTION SERVICES, I ies for a permit to erect, alter, repair accordance with the Laws of the Sta Portland with plans and specification it St.	PORTLAND, MAINE CITY of PARTLAN Is, demolish, move or install the following building, structure of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and its, if any, submitted herewith and the following specification.
1. Owner's name and address 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address 4. Architect Proposed use of building Last use Material No. stories Other buildings on same lot	Linda S. Obuchowski. ss Joseph Metayer Se Specification ttached garage Heat Style	Fire District #1 #2 Telephone
	441	For the 20 co
vitta application is for:	@ 775-5451 To constr	
Dwelling Garage Masonry Bldg. Metal Bldg.	Ext. 234 plans	uct 18'x24' attached garage as per
Alterations Demolitions Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separa	ale permits are required by the instr	Stamp of Special Conditions Stamp of Special Conditions llers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
		ners and succontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
PEI	Other:	9 2 3 3 4 5
le any alumbina image.	DETAILS OF NEW	WORK
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Kind of roof No. of chimneys Ma Framing Lumber—Kind Size Girder Column Studs (outside walls and carrying Joists and rafters: 1st file	Form no Form n	dectrical work involved in this work? That is proposed for sewage? Dice sent? Age grade to highest point of roof filled land? carth or rock? Dottom cellar Vering Kind of heat fuel Corner posts Sills Size Max. on centers in every floor and flat roof span over & feet. 3rd , roof
Maximum span; 1st flo	00r	, 3rd, roof
Maximum span; 1st fle If one story building with mascarry	oor	, 3rd roof
Maximum span; 1st fle If one story building with masonry No. cars now accommodated on san Will automobile repairing be done	oor	, 3rd roof height?
Maximum span; 1st file If one story building with masonry No. cars now accommodated on san Will automobile repairing be done APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.: Health Dept.: Others:	walls, thickness on valls? IF A GARAGE ne lot to be accommodated other than minor repairs to cars ha DATE SEXAMINER Will work Will there to see the are observed.	height?
Maximum span; 1st file If one story building with masonry No. cars now accommodated on san Will automobile repairing be done APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Fire Dept.: Health Dept.: Others: Signatu	walls, thickness on calls? IF A GARAGE ne lot to be accommodated other than minor repairs to cars ha DATE Will work EXAMINER Will there to see the are observed.	height?

60

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 34-38 Bartlett Street

Issued to F. S. Plummer Co. Inc.

Date of Issue Jan. 15, 1981

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 80/692 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Single: Family Dwelling

Limiting Conditions.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

1/15/81 (Date)

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ISSUED B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	an co	6)	SEP 3	1220
ZONING LOCATION 10-3 PO	on	Tule 7 100		1360
To the DIRECTOR OF THE	KILAND, MAINE,	July 7, 1986	ITY of POI	באורת
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION S The undersigned hereby applies for a processing the second seco	ERVICES, PORTLAND, M	TAINE		
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the	aiter, repair, demolish, n	nove or install the fo	llowing buildin	g. struc
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the La Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and tions:	ws of the State of Maine,	in Portland B.O.C.	A. Building C	ode and
tions;	- t - styleattinis, ty uny, sub	initied nerewith and	the following s	pecifica.
1. Owner's name and address. 2. Lessee's name and address. 3. Contractor's name and address. Owner	*****	F1. D1		
1. Owner's name and address . S. Plunmer Co	>. ±nc25 Mecha	nic St. Fire Di	strict #1 7,	-671
3. Contractor's name and address	Go	rham 04038 ^{reit}	phone	
Architect		······································	tphone	
Proposed use of building dwelling no gar	man	Plans	No. of sheets	
Last use		No.	families	<u> </u>
Material No. stories Heat Other buildings on same lo. Estimated contractural cost \$ 30,000 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. This application is for:	· · · · Style of roof	No.	families	
Estimated contractive 2 30 000	****	Room	ıg	
FIFE D INCORPORATION		F ₆	. 136.0	
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. This application is for: @ 775-5451	GENERAL DESCR	IPTION	not pa	id
Durallina (# 7/5-5451			8-28	- ♂ ≬
Garage Ext. 234	To construct	Single famil	92 3n at a	_
Masonry Bldg.				y as
Metal Bldg	per plans. 5	preecs of br	.ans.	
Alterations		Stamp of Spa	ecial Condition	18
Demolitions				
Change of Use Other				
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits				
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required cal and mechanicals.	by the installers and subc	contractors of heating	g, plumbing, e	lectri-
PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUE				
	D TO 1	4		
DETAILS				
Is any plumbing involved in this work? yes Is connection to be made to public sewer? yes	. Is any electrical work	involved in this want	n tron	
ITES Sentic tank notice have and	The most writer is propose	u for sewage?		
Size, front donth 24	and average grade to II	gnest point of roof.	. 15 ft.	
Material of foundation	and the same	····· carth or	rock? Eq.(cn
Kind of roof Ditch	y top w DOLLOIN D	LIL Cellar Vog		
No. of chimneys	kof lining clay til	end of Poor elections	S	
Framing Lumber—Kind . Special of chimneys DLOC Size Girder 6 x 10 Columns under girders 15	· · · · · Corner po	osts 4×4	· · · · luel · · · ·	
Size Girder 6. x. 10 Columns under girders 1.5. Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C	111y Size	.3. inlax. on cent	ers 8 ft	6. D
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. O. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2 x .102	C. Bridging in every floor	and flat roof span	over 8 feet.	
On centers: 1st floor 16	, Jrc	· · · · · · · · · · · · , ror	oftruss	3
Maximum span: 1st floor 24 ft	, 3rd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · roc	of 2 f	t.
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	haiate)f	• • •
No com now -	GARAGE	neight	· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • •
The cars now accommodated on carpa lot		imercial cars to be a	000mm = 1	
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs APPROVALS BY: DATE	to cars habitually stored	in the proposed build	tine)	• • •
BUILDING INSPECTION BY AN EXAMPLE	MI	SCELLANEOUS		• • •
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Will work require distur	bing of any tree on a	1 Dublic street?	no
BUILDING CODE:	3120 4	•	f mone bareet;	• •
rice Dept.:	arete be in charge (n the above work a	Derecto dominat	
Treath Dept.;	to see that the State and are observed? Yes	City requirements	pertaining there	eto
Others:	- 0000. feat 1. 2 HH			
Signature of Applicant				
Signature of Applicant Type Name of above F. S.	Plummer Co T-	Phone #	6	
Type Name of above F. S.	Out	······· 1 🖂 :	2 [] 35(2) 4	
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	Other			
	anu Addro	ss		

1/16/81- Not- John Dampson Cure without There before Such Comer Reps when I fust when indicata Agrest Leal Settlement goingon below-

Hay 29, 1980

LITTLENE TO NO ARPHOLETE AS

Marnden Realty 1065 Broadway South Portland Maine 04106

ATTN: MR. ARCHIE GIOSBI

SEWER SERVICE \$28 70 \$38 PARTLETT STREET 7.

THE HAVOR OLD THE TREASURE Dear Mr. Giobbi: 107 On Bakusa 77 ANG.

A STATE OF Sanitary scwer service is available for your partlett Street property by 100 FOR 112 FILLING connection to the City of Portland's 8 inch disrater sanitary interceptor which"

is located near and travaries the southeasterly corner of said property.

Obviously; no street opening permit will be required. A sever connection permit however will be. The City will inspect and record the house connection installation and location. 150

You are correct in your understanding that only one connection for one dwelling unit will be allowed. Subdividing into two separate building lots will result in the lot to the west having to connect to the private sewer in Martlett Street. Attached are excerpts from Chapter 309 of the Hunicipal Code of the wity of Portland which defines the conditions that make this requirement mandatory. 1 - E

Collegians १०६६-हिहासी अभिनेत के ते विकास स्थापन

Joseph P rezulicu Principal Lagineer Saultory Engineering

cc: Philip Hullin - Street Openings

file: Batlett St. Sewer

Saptember 25, 1980

F.S. Plummer Co. 25 Mechanic St. Gorham Me. 04038

Re: 39 Bartlett St.

Dear Mr. Plummer:

I find it difficult to understand how a builder who has built numerous dwelling units within this city does not know specific requirements as set forth in our building code. I would succeed that you got a copy of the 1978 BOCA Building Code. with specific requirements as set forth in our building code. I would suggest that you get a copy of the 1978 BOCA Building Code, with the City of Portland's amendments, that is available in our office and familiarize vourself with those requirements. office and familiarize Yourself with these requirements.

As to the eight (8) inch foundation, you have installed at 39 Bartlett Street, I feel that it would be financially unfeasable to require you to replace it with the required ten (10) wall. You shall be held totally responsible.

I make myself available to contractors for any assistance that I may be able to offer. Please feel free to contact me if I may be of any help to you in the future.

Yours truly,

Walter Hilton Chief Building Inspector

c.c. Marge Schmuckal, Pldg. Knapector

25 MECHANIC STREET GORHAM, MAINE 04038 / TELEPHONE (207) 839 PRE-ENGINEERED HOMES September 23, 1980 Mr. Walter Hilton, Chief Inspector Building & Inspection Services City of Portland Room 113, City Hall Portland, ME 04111 39 BARTLETT STREET FOUNDATION Dear Mr. Hilton: I am writing in response to our conversation about the foundation on the above property. Our office was notified shortly after placing of concrete on September 10 1080 that shortly after placing of concrete on September 19, 1980 that the wall should have been a ten inch wall. The eight inch wall was installed on my instruction as I was under the impression that as long as there was a footing an eight inch wall was acceptable by the City of Portland. I would point out that the permit application reflects an eight The foundation that is installed does have a substantial footing, and additionally the footing is pinned to the eight If you need further information or would like to speak to me, please call at the phone number below. Mark S. Plummer Telephone: 839-6711 Msp:sgh EVERYMANS BUILDER

34-38 BARTLETT STREET

B.O.C.A. USE	APPLIC	ATION FO	R PERMITI	1
ZONING LOGATIVE	E OF COMSTRI	UCTION	·····	PHRMIT ISSUED
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDI	4-3	PORTLAND, M		JUN 17 1981
The under t	NG & INSPECT	O): ===	7 1981	••••
The undersigned hereby appli- ture, equipment or change use in a Zoning Ordinance of the City of I tions:	es for a permit to	erect, alter, repair, d	TLAND, MAINE	CITY of PURILAND
tions;	Portland with plan	he Laws of the State	of Maine, the Portland	the following building, struc-
LOCATION 36 Resolution			I anv. submitted to	Dullaing Code and
Owner's nar and address	. Linda s on			you owing specifica-
1. Owner's nare and address 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address 4. Architect Proposed use of building att		ucnowskis	ameF	in and the following specifica-
4. Architect Proposed use of building at: Last use Material No stories	. Joseph. Meta	yerSebaç		Telephone773-2417.
Last und	-ached darage		D'ana	Priorite
Material				of sticets
Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$.5800 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. This application is for-	···· Heat	····· Style of ro	of	No. families
Estimated contractural cost \$. 5800	••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••••••	Roofing
This application is for:		···· GENEDAT	Draw	Fee \$ 28.50
Dwelling	@ 775-5451 Ext. 234	To construct	DESCRIPTION	
Masonry Bldg	271, 234	plans	18'x24' attached	garage as per
Didy.				
Alterations Demolitions Change of The			Stomm	
gc Or Use			Stamp of	Special Conditions
cal and mechanicals.	ermits are required	d by the turney		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate pecal and mechanicals. PERMIT	7 15 TO D	of the installers an	d subcontractors of hea	ating, plumbing elastic
		2	i 3 □ 4 □	
is any plumbing involved in this	DETAILS		*****	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth	·····	Is any electrical	Work faces	
Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front Material of foundation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If not, what is pr	oposed for sewage?	ork?
Size, from		nonce sent	37	
Kind of root	771.1.1	or mich inn	ax .	
No. of chimmen Rise pe	r foot	r · · · · · · bottor	n	- LOCK!
Framine I	f chimpon-	Covering		
Size Girder Columns und Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers: 1st floor	der girders	····· Corn	er posts	fuel
T_! Darrino	10) 24 4 4	JAZE .		
Maximum			3rd (over o reef.
If one story building with masoner and	· · · · · · · · , 2n	d	and flat roof span and fl	of
If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile reposition.	ickness of walls?	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rd , ro	of
No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other that APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION.	IF A G	FARAGE	heigh	17
APPROVALUANT	n minor repairs	O cars habitually	commercial cars to be a	l'Comme I
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAM				ang ()
BUILDING CODE	(5)	Will work require dis	MISCELLANEOUS turbing of any tree on a	
Fire Dept.		Vill there has in a	any tree oil a	public street?
That in Dent		o see that the State a	e of the above work a paind City requirements	Derson competent
Others:				
Signature of Appl.	icani Berite	Art.	,	
Type Name of abo	we Linda C	berchowski	Phone #.	
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	dá	Ciba.		17 3 = 1 d cm
		and Add	tess	-
	RECA	TANK .	••	



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

34-38 Bartlett Street LOCATION

Date of Issue Jan. 15, 1981

While is the certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 80/692, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy of use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

1/15/81

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and nught to be transferred from owner to owner or lessec for one dollar.

Copy will be furnished to owner or lessec for one dollar.

JEL

	APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSU
	B.O.C.A. USE GROUP		SEP 3 ISRO
ZONING	B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION LOCATION / PORT	00.692	GEF 3 1980
	PORT	LAND, M	980 · UTY of PORTLA
Flore DIREC	TOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SER	VICES, PORTLAND, MAINE	
	"O" "O" O' UDUNES FOR A DEFINIT to areast all	44	e following building, stru
Zoning Ordina	or change use in accordance with the Laws nce-gi the City of Portland with plans and or	of the State of Maine, the Portland B.	O.C.A. Building Code an
tions: 39	The plans and sp	ectications, if any, submitted iterewith a	and the following specifica
LOCATION	Bartlett Street		
1. Owner's na	me and address . S. Plummer Co.	Enc25 Mechanic St. Fire	2 District #1 [], #2 [
3. Contracte 3	me and adddress	Gorhan 74038	Telephone
4. Architect	Bartlett Street me and address. me and address s name ar. ddress Spanner		Telephone
Proposed use of	f building	ecifications Plans	No. of sheets
Last use	**************************************	94	No. families 1
Material	· · · · No. stories Feet		No. families
Other buildings	on same lot	style of foot R	oofing
			Fee 2 136.00
FIELD INSPEC	TOR—Mr.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	Fee 3 136.00
	@ //5-5451	» ZDCIdi 11014	8-28-80
Garage	Ext. 234	To construct single fa	
Masonry Bldg.	*******	with the second	7/ 77 77 77 77 11
Melal Bldg		her hrans. 2 puests of	plans.
Alterations		Stamp o	f Special Conditions
Demolitions			
Change of Use			
Other	HUANT. Company		
cal and mechanic	LICENT: Separate permits are required by vals.	the installers and subcontractors of h	eating, plumbing, electri-
		TO 1 € 2 □ 3 □ 4 □	
	100000	Other:	
	DETAILS OF		
Is any plumbing	involved in this work? Veg	7	work? VOS
Has sentia tents	be made to public sewer? Yes	If not, what is proposed for sewage?	work?
Height average of	rade to top of plate B' ft	Form notice sent?	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Size, front 40	depth 24 No stories 1	agin average grade to highest point of i	roof
Material of foun	dation Congresse miss	cond of fined mildr earl	th or rock?
Kind of reaf	pitch Rice per foot 4/12	top C. III. bottom a .In cellar	/es
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys block Sprice Material of chimneys block Kind River Strip Cressed or full circle	of lining clay tile of heat	Jec
Size Girder 6	Kind . ASKARSHDressed or full size?	Corner posts4. x .4	Sills 2. 3c. 6
Studs (outside w	. 3. 19 Columns under girders 1al alls and carrying partitions) 274-16" O. C.	1. Size 3 1 Max. or	centers 8 ft
Joists and ra	7 3 F	DEIGRIDG IN AVAPU Flagge and G	
On centers:	1st floor 1.6	1 · · · · · · · · · · · 3rd	., 100f truss
Maximum sp	ozn: 1st floor 24 ft. 2nd	1	., roof
at one story build	ing with masonry walls, thickness of walls?		., root
	TE A C	1479.4.00	
Will automobile	Offmodated on same lot to be assessed		be accommoduted
		to cars habitually stored in the proposed	building?
APPROVALS BY	PECTION DATE	MISCELLANEO	
ZONING:	PECTION—PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tre	e on a public street?
BUILDING COD	E:	• -	
The Dept.:	*****	Will there be in charge of the above we	ork a person competent
ricaita Dept.:		to see that the State and City requiren are observed? Yes.	nents pertaining thereto
Others:		The second many is a figure of the first term of	

Other

and Address

FILLD INSPECTOR" COPY

BUNK / Commen NOTES ho du When 1 - hart monterals conced The Ret Crack which I'm 1/15/81- net John Dempson Sand with There be for Such loans to be spread in the spring OKMME C.O. Corner RAY When I fust worker I he mont crook.), This seems dicate Agrest de AL A Settlemant going on below-

Hay 29, 1980

martiden Real. 9 1065 Broadway outh Portland inine 04106

ATTY: AR. ARCAIE GLOBBE

SEWER SERVICE \$28 - \$33 BARTLETT STREET ...

N. F. FOWN L. Dear Mr. Giobbi: micae Tuegar

- 55 7 218 CART 17 Sanitary scwer service is available for your partlett Street property by connection to the City of Portland's 8 inch diameter sanitary interceptor which

connection to the City of Portland's 8 inch diameter sanitary interceptor which is located near and traverses the southeasterly corner of said property.

Obviously; no street opening permit will be required. A sever connection Doviously; no street opening permit will be required. A sense connection permit however will be. The City will inspect and record the house connection installation and location.

You are correct in your understanding that only one connection for one dwelling unit will be allowed. Subdividing into two separate building lots will result de toene er in the lot to the west having to connect to the private sewer in Bartlett Street. Attached are excerpts from Chapter 309 of the Hunicipal Code of the City of Portland which defines the conditions that make this requirement mandatory. 1.0 4 Wagang # 10 p 14.

HE READE TO SEE THE TOP OF THE PERSON OF THE

Joseph P Meaulieu Principal Engineer Saultory Engineering

Pulde co: Philip Mullin - Street Openings

file. Sattlest St. Sewer

September 25, 1980

P.S. Plumor Co. 25 Mechanic St. Corham Me. 04958

No: 39 Bartlott 3t.

Dear Mr. Plummer:

I find it difficult to understand how a builder who has Trind it difficult to understand now a builder who has built numerous dwelling units within this city does not know specific requirements as set forth in our building code. I would suggest that you get a copy of the 1978 BOCA Building Code, with the City of Portland's amendments, that is available in our office and familiarize yourself with these requirements.

As to the eight (8) inch foundation, you have installed at 39 Bartlett Street. I feel that it would be financially unfeasable to require you to replace it with the required ten (10) wall. However, if failure does result from this illegal installation. You shall be held totally responsible.

I make myself available to contractors for any assistance that I may be able to offer. Please feel free to contact me if I may be of any help to you in the future.

yours truly.

Walter Hilton Chief Building Inspector

9.4. Marge Schmickel, Bldg. Inspector

25 MECHANIC STREET GORHAM, MAINE 04038 / TELEPHONE (207) 839

September 23, 1980

Mr. Walter Hilton, Chief Inspector Building & Inspection Services City of Portland Room 113, City Hall Portland, ME 04111

39 BARTLETT STREET FOUNDATION

Dear Mr. Hilton:

I am writing in response to our conversation about the foundation on the above property. Our office was notified shortly after placing of concrete on September 19, 1980 that the wall should have been a ten inch wall.

The eight inch wall was installed on my instruction as I was under the impression that as long as there was a footing an eight inch wall was acceptable by the City of Portland. I would point out that the permit application reflects an eight

The foundation that is installed does have a substantial footing, and additionally the footing is pinned to the eight iuch wall.

If you need further information or would like to speak to me, please call at the phone number below.

Sincerely

Mark S. Plummer Telephone: 839-6711

MSP:agh

EVERYMANS BUILDER